

## Government of Karnataka Revenue Department

## Office of the Tahsildar, Bangalore East Taluk, Krishnarajapura.

## CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No.LND(V)CR: 93/23-24

Date: 26-03-2024

Certified that the land measuring 5574.18 square meters (60,000 sq ft) is owned by the N.S Krishna Reddy by way of will from his mother named Late. Chinamma Vide Doc no-103/95-96 of Book III, Vol-16, at pages 66 to 70 dated 28th August 1995, registered before office of the Sub-Registar, Krishnarajapura (KR Puram), Bangalore.

It is further certified that owner of the land has leased the said land to Meerabo Global Foundation fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter with the following details for a period of 30 years from 01<sup>st</sup> June 2018 to 31st May 2048.

SL	Particulars	Details
1.	Plot No. (s)/Survey No.(s)/Khasra	Survey No 30, BBMP
	No.(s)/Khata No.(s)/Khatauni No.(s)	Khata No
		DA/KRT/49/133/10-11
2.	Name of street/village, Sub Division,	Doddanekkundi Village,
	District and State	KR Puram Hobli,
		Bangalore East, Karnataka

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that VIBGYOR Roots and Rise Doddanekkundi village, KR Puram Hobli, Bangalore East, Karnataka 560037 run by name of Meerabo Global Foundation is located on the said plot of land.

## THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 5574.18 square meters (60,000) sq ft) situated in Survey No 30, BBMP Khata No DA/KRT/49/133/10-11 at Doddanekkundi village, KR Puram Hobli, Bangalore East, Karnataka 560037 and bounded as follows:

North

: Private Property

East

: Salem Railway Property

West

: Private Property

South

: 30 feet road formed

For VIBGYOR ROOTS & RISE

Tahsildar. Bangalore East Taluk, Krishnarajapuram.